S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).

10435/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/11/2013 in CWP No. 24279/2013 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

U.O.I. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECTION IVB

INDIA

BABU RAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 10436/2014

(With prayer for and c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 18/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that he will check up the status of the case relied upon by the High Court, namely, Union of India and Anr. vs. Smt. Reeta Devi & Anr. (CWP No. 24278/2013.

To be listed after four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Meenakshi Kohli Date: 2014.07.24 10:43:08 IST

Reason:

(R.NATARAJAN) (JASWINDER KAUR)

Court Master Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com