S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

OURTOF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 10791/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/11/2013 in WP No. 24278/2013 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

U.O.I.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REETA DEVI Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv. Mr. Farukkh Rasheed, Adv. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Tag with SLP (C)..... @ CC No. 8271/2014.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(JASWINDER KAUR)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Meenakshi Kohli Date: 2014.07.24 11:14:55 IST Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com