www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).22181/2014

INDIA

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/11/2013 in WP No. 24278/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

U.O.I.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REETA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 16/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv. Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

For Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Perused office report dated 03.09.2014.

Delay of 10 days in filing process fee is condoned.

(SANJAY KUMAR) COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sanjay Kumar Date: 2014.09.17 14:22:31 IST Reason: