## SECTION IVB

Listed on 17.10.2014 Court No. 6

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 8 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3.

(Application for Directions)

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 23333 OF 2014.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union Of India & Anr.

... Petitioner(s)

Versus

Babu Ram & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.08.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned orders shall remain stayed.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 22181 of 2014."

It is submitted that formal order and show cause notice could not be issued so far, since counsel for the petitioner has not filed process fee and spare copies of SLP so far. Seven days time to file the same has been expired on 28.08.2014.

It is further submitted that Mr. O. P. Bhandani, Advocate has on 23.09.2014 filed vakalatnama/memo of appearance on behalf of all the five respondents with an application for Directions. The application is registered as I.A. No. 3.

The application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Advocate.

Mr. O. P. Bhandani, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh