SECTION IV B

Listed on

Court No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 23333 and 23335 OF 2014.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India & Anr.

....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Babu Ram & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.08.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
In the meantime, the operation of the impugned orders shall remain stayed.
Tag with SLP (C) No. 22181 of 2014."

It is submitted that Application for Direction filed by Mr. O.P. Bhandani, Counsel for Respondents with office report dated 14.10.2014 was listed before Hon'ble Court on 17.10.2014 alongwith SLP (C) No. 22181 of 2014(Tagged Matter), when the following order was passed:-

"Prima facie, there is no justification for accepting the prayer made in these applications. The same are accordingly dismissed."

It is further submitted that stay order and show cause notice could not be issued so far, since counsel for the petitioner has on 27.10.2014 filed spare copy and same is barred by time by 60 days. He has not filed an

application for condonation of delay in filing spare copies.

The default on the part of the petitioner is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Judge(In Chambers) for Orders.

Dated this the 29th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv. Mr. O.P. Bhandani, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

com5/rs