SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4/2014 in SLP(C)No.23333/2014

U.O.I. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABU RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For c/delay in filing the spare copies)

WITH I.A.No.4 IN SLP(C)No.23335/2014 (For c/delay in filing the spare copies)

Date : 11/02/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner-Union of India.

There is no opposition to the applications for condoning the delay in filing spare copies of the special leave petitions. The applications for condonation of delay are allowed.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar