SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2015 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21803/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/06/2013 in OP No. 2000/2013 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.V. MOHANAN NAIR

Respondent(s)

(for intervention)

Date: 08/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Let this application be listed at the time of hearing of the special leave petition.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) COURT MASTER

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-CUM-PS