Listed on :14.09.2015

Court No. 4

Item No. 4

Section XI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 21803 OF 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

M.V. Mohanan Nair

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th August, 2014, when Court the was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned orders shall remain stayed."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to sole respondent on 05.11.2014. Mr. C.K. Sasi, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Memo of appearance and counter-affidavit on his behalf(Copy of the same has been included in the SLP's paper books for the kind perusal).

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 11^h August, 2014, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:

"The office report is that the Ld.counsel for the sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn."

The matter above-mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 10th day of September, 2015

Sd/-ASSISTANT REGISTRAR