COURT NO.4 ITEM NO.4

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21803/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/06/2013 in OP No.2000/2013 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.V. MOHANAN NAIR

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for intervention)

WITH

SLP(C) No.22181/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No.23335/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No.23333/2014

SLP(C) No.18227/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing the spare copies and Office Report)

Date: 14/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv. (NP) For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. (NP)

Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv. For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. O. P. Bhadani, Adv.

Mr.Ashok Anand, Adv.

Mr.Rakesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr.Sudhir Nagar, Adv. Kumari Supriya, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C)No.18227/2015

Delay in filing the spare copies is condoned.

Issue notice to the unserved respondents, returnable after four weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) AR-CUM-PS (RENUKA SADANA) COURT MASTER