www.ecourtsindia.com

Listed On: 26.10.2015 Before Court No. Item No.

## SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 18227/2015 WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

RAJINI KANTA DEKA AND ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed alongwith main matter before Hon'lbe Court on 14.09.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

## "SLP(C) No. 18227/2015

Delay in filing the spare copies is condoned.

Issue notice to the unserved respondents, returnable after four weeks."

It is submitted that in view of aforesaid order, fresh show cause notice to all the 33 respondents was issued on 19.09.2015 by registered AD. Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Advocate has on 21.09.2015 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of all the respondents but has not filed counter affidavit so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 15th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. Central Agency

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-2/Avi