## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21803/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/06/2013 in OP No. 2000/2013 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M.V. MOHANAN NAIR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for intervention)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22181/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23335/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23333/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18227/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing the spare copies and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 04/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Ms. Kritika Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.

Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., Adv.

Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Chaudhury, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Durga Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Akash Garg, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Karamveer Singh, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Parkash, Adv.

Mr. C. Bhadri Nath Babu, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners to take steps for service on unserved respondents, if any, within two weeks.

Parties to complete the pleadings in the meantime.

(ASHOK RAJ SINGH)
Court Master

(SAROJ SAINI)
Court Master