SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33706/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/07/2016 in CWJC No. 19190/2015 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

NAGENDRA PATI TRIPATHY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record) Date : 16/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Shwetima Dwivedi, Adv. Mr. Kunwar Jai Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sangita, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) no. 21803/2014. (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RAJINDER KAUR)

AR-cum-PS Court Master