SECTION IVB

Listed on 13.02.2017 Court No.3

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Item No. 29

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 23333, 22181 AND 23335 OF 2014.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.6 IN SLP (C) NO. 23333/2014
(Application for intervention)

U.O. I & Ors. Etc.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Babu Ram & Ors

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned alongwith connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.05.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Heard.

<u>SLP (C) No..... CC No. 5774-5775 of 2016</u>" Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Some of the respondents have entered appearance on caveat. Notice shall issue to the remaining respondents.

Tag along with SLP (C) Nos. 21803/2014 and connected matters.

Pending further orders from this Court, proceedings in the contempt proceedings shall remain stayed."

SLP (C) No. 23333 OF 2014

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to all the five respondents and all the respondents are represented through Counsel, Mr. O.P. Bhadani and he has filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of all the respondents. The said Counter Affidavit has already been included in the Paper Books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

It is further submitted that Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Counsel for the respondents has on 15.11.2016 filed an application for intervention to allow the applicant nos.

1 to 3 to intervene in the present SLP which is registered as I.A. no. 6. Copies of the application are being circulated with this office report.

SLP (C) No. 22181/2014

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent by registered A.D. Post on 30.09.2014. Sole respondent is represented through Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Advocate and he has filed Counter Affidavit. The said Counter Affidavit has been included in the Paper Books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP (C) No. 23335 OF 2014

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to all the seven respondents and all the respondents are represented through Counsel, Mr. O.P. Bhadani and he has filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of all the respondents. The said Counter Affidavit has been included in the Paper Books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip/chetan