SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21803/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/06/2013 in OP No. 2000/2013 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.V. MOHANAN NAIR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for intervention and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22181/2014 (With office report)

SLP(C) No. 23335/2014 (With office report)

SLP(C) No. 23333/2014 (With appln(s) for intervention)

T.P.(C) No. 377/2015 (With appln.(s) stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18227/2015 (With interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 14918-14919/2016 (With office report)

T.P.(C) No. 373/2015 (With appln. (s) for stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15531-15532/2016 (With interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 20058-20102/2016 (With interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 27058-27070/2016 (With interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 33259/2016
(With interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 34997/2016 (With office report)

SLP(C) No. 34998/2016 (With office report)

SLP(C) No. 34999/2016 (With office report)

SLP(C) No. 35000/2016
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 35001/2016 (With office report)

SLP(C) No. 33512/2016
(With interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 35002/2016 (With office report)

SLP(C) No. 35004/2016 (With office report)

SLP(C) No. 31125/2016
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 32992/2016
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 34996/2016 (With office report)

SLP(C) No. 36450/2016 (With office report)

SLP(C) No. 37709/2016 (With office report)

SLP(C) No. 36448/2016 (With office report)

SLP(C) No. 33706/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 06/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, S.G.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Gourav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, S.G. (Not present)

Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, S.G. (Not present)

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kumarv

Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. O. P. Bhadani, Adv.

Mr. Jaswant Persoya, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

4

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.

Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List the matters after Holi holidays, as prayed for.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-CUM-PS

[RAJINDER KAUR] COURT MASTER