LISTED ON : COURT NO. : ITEM NO. :

SECTION - XII A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C)...CC NO. 6042 OF 2017

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

DEPUTY CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER (A)

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

G.V.S.S. ANAND AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above-mentioned has been filed against the Judgment and order dated 16th June, 2016 and 6th January, 2017 of the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh in W.P. No. 19018 of 2016 and REV. WPM Petition No. 42242 of 2016 in W.P. No. 19018 of 2016. There is delay of 159 days against Order dated 16.06,2016. and Counsel for the Petitioner has filed an application for condonation of delay and the same is registered as I.A. No. 1 of 2017. SLP against Order dated 6th January, 2017 is within time.

It is further submitted that SLP (C) No. 15969 of 2013 arising out of SLP (C)...CC No. 7467 of 2013 referred to as Listing Proforma was dismissed by the Hon'ble Court on 15th April, 2013. (A copy of Record of Proceeding dated 15th April, 2013 is enclosed herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.)

It is also submitted that SLP (C) No. 21803 of 2014 referred to page no. "H" of Listing Proforma, was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th August, 2014 when the Hon'ble Court directed issue of notice and granted stay. Now, the matter is fixed for 7th April, 2017. (A copy of Record of Proceeding dated 8th August, 2014 is enclosed herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.)

The aforesaid application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 29th day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

2/-

Copy to:

Mr. G.S. Makkar, Advocate Central Agency Section

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR