SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 05.05.2017

COURT NO.: 3
ITEM NO.: 48

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 33706 OF 2016

(With prayer for interim-relief)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATIONS No. 1

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

NAGENDRA PATI TRIPATHY

...PETITIONER

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned alongwith connected matters was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.04.2017 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C)No.33706/2016 prays and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter."

It is submitted that the counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder-affidavit, so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 4^{th} day of MAY 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. R.K Choudhary Advocate
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR