SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 21803/2014

UNION OF INDIA SECRETARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.V. MOHANAN NAIR

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) Nos. 35001)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32992/2016 (XV)

(matter to be listed before three Judges Bench.)

SLP(C) No. 35001/2016 (XV)

(matter to be listed before three Judges Bench.)

SLP(C) No. 16839-16873/2017 (IV-A)

Diary No(s). 29605/2017 (IV-A)

Date: 27-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv

Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Avind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

Ms. Punam Kumari, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. C.B.N. Babu, Adv. Mr. R.P. Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 35001 of 2016

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to comply with the Office Report dated 1.8.2018.

(LAYA RAWAT) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (SAROJ KUMARI GUAR) BRANCH OFFICER