SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21803/2014

UNION OF INDIA SECRETARY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.V. MOHANAN NAIR

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) Nos. 2163-2165 of 2018 and SLP(C) Nos. 16765-16766 of 2018 are to be listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 05.09.2018.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2163-2165/2018 (XI-A) SLP(C) No. 16765-16766/2018 (IV-A)

Date: 05-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR Dr(Mrs)Laxmi Shastri, Adv. Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mrs Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR
Mr M Chandra Sekhar, Adv.
Mr V Sudeer, Adv.
Mr M.B.Ramasubba Raju, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Ms Ipsita Behura, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 2163-2165/2018

Respondent no.26(i) is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Item No.8

SLP(C) No. 16765-16766/2018

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1,2,9,10,15 and 16 but none has entered appearance on behalf of 1,15 and 16.

-2-

Await service/track report in respect of respondent nos. 3 to 8, 11 to 14 and 17 to 19.

However, ld. Counsel, Mr Abhishek Raj appearing on behalf of Mr A.K.Sharma, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent nos. 2 to 10. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

List again on 11.10.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 05.09.2018

hј

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com