SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21803/2014

UNION OF INDIA SECRETARY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.V. MOHANAN NAIR

ITEM NO.4

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) Nos. 16765-16766 of 2018 are to be listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 16.01.2018.) WITH

SLP(C) No. 16765-16766/2018 (IV-A)

Date: 16-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Mrs Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Mrs Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Ms Indira Bhakar, Adv.

Mr Sachin Pahwa, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 16765-16766/2018

Respondent nos.1 to 10 and 15 to 19 are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 11 to 14 within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 1.3.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar