

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21803/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-06-2013 in OP No. 2000/2013 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

UNION OF INDIA SECRETARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.V. MOHANAN NAIR
(WITH APPLN. FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Respondent(s)

WITH**SLP(C) No. 22181/2014 (IV-B)****SLP(C) No. 23335/2014 (IV-B)****SLP(C) No. 23333/2014 (IV-B)****SLP(C) No. 18227/2015 (XIV)****SLP(C) No. 14918-14919/2016 (XIV)****SLP(C) No. 15531-15532/2016 (XII)****SLP(C) No. 20058-20102/2016 (IV-A)****SLP(C) No. 8557-8576/2017 (IV-A)****SLP(C) No. 27058-27070/2016 (IV-A)****SLP(C) No. 31125/2016 (XII-A)****SLP(C) No. 32992/2016 (XV)****SLP(C) No. 33706/2016 (XVI)****SLP(C) No. 35000/2016 (XV)****SLP(C) No. 33259/2016 (XV)****SLP(C) No. 34999/2016 (XV)****SLP(C) No. 35001/2016 (XV)**

SLP(C) No. 35004/2016 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 34998/2016 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 34997/2016 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 34996/2016 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 33512/2016 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 35002/2016 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 37709/2016 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 36450/2016 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 36448/2016 (XV)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 6042/2017 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 16839-16873/2017 (IV-A)

IA No. 127121/2018 - APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION)

SLP(C) No. 20069-20071/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 21875/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 2163-2165/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 16765-16766/2018 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 1791/2019 (IV-A)

Diary No(s). 43456/2018 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.182051/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 4406-4436/2019 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.20170/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 8678/2019 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 25128/2019 (XIV)

(IA No. 163548/2019 - REVOCATION OF COURT ORDER)

—

Date : 28-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv. (AC)
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)
(U.O.I.)

Ms. Madhvi Divan, ASG
Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikramajit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Monga, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Anish Kr. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Baldev Attrey, Adv.
Mr. Surender Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Priya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Saurav, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

(SLP 6289/2019) Mr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

(SLP 33706/2016) Mr. Pradeep K. Mittal, Adv.
Mr. S. Dwivedi, Adv.
Semanta Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sourabh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

(SLP 16765-766/2018) Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Mr. Chava Badri Nath Babu, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Sr. Adv.
Mr. O. P. Bhadani, AOR

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. Abdulla Naseeh, Adv.
Mr. Nayantara Roy, Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Ms. Vaishnavi, Adv.
Ms. Pavitra, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Jha, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Nayar, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

Mr. G. Tushar Rao, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. Yatender Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

Mr. Manoj V. George, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Liza George, Adv.
Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, Adv.
Ms. Bhavika, Adv.
Mr. K.M. Vignesh Ram, Adv.

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR
Ms. Ipsita Behura, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR

Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR
Mr. Arif Khan, Adv.
Mr. Karajeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. M.B. Ramasubba Raju, Adv.
Mr. V. Sudeer, Adv.
Ms. Suman Kukrety, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Ms. Punam Kumari, AOR

Ms. Hari Priya Padmanabhan, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.
Mr. Shurtanjaya Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Sinha, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Mr. M. K. Dua, AOR

Mr. T.L.S. Vergis Pillai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mira K. Joseph, Adv.
Mr. N.S. Jois, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nithin P, Adv.
Ms. Chitrangda R., Adv.
Ms. Kirti Khangarot, Adv.
Mr. Orjasvi G., Adv.
GP. CAPT. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

We have heard Mr. Vinay Kumar Garj, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents in SLP(C)No. 22181, 23335 and 23333 of 2014 assisted by Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Advocate.

For continuation, list the matters on 15th January, 2020.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents shall prepare short synopsis confining to the facts of their respective case and

file the same in the Court and also furnish a copy of the same to the learned amicus.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER